

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 588 by Representative Mena

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, after "(C)(2)" and before "(5)" delete "and (4) and" and insert "through"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 11, after "(C)(2)" and before "(5)" delete "and (4) and" and insert "through"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, line 7, delete "A labor", delete lines 8 through 12 in their entirety, and insert the following:

"One labor representative from the Amalgamated Transit Union who works for the Regional Transit Authority appointed by the union's president.

(3) One labor union representative from the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, the United Labor Union, or any other labor union that is formed in the future to represent Regional Transit Authority workers. This appointment shall rotate every two years and the nomination and selection shall be decided by the elected officers of these relevant Regional Transit Authority local labor unions.

~~(3)(4)~~ A member from Ride New Orleans appointed by the executive officer."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and insert the following:

~~"(5) Two members appointed by the president of the Louisiana American Federation of Labor and Congress of Louisiana Industrial Organizations."~~